Area, located in the former bed of Lake Fausse Pointe in front of Section 9, T12S, R8E, 

Louisiana Meridian
All bids should be forwarded by United States Mail to the Office of State Lands, P.O. Box 
44124, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70804, accompanied by check or money order for full 
amount of first year’s rental of not less than Eight Hundred One and 00/100  ($801.00)  
Dollars per year for a term of ten (10) years.
The word BID and DATE the bid will be opened should be written on the outside of the 
envelope.
The failure of the tenant to pay the rent punctually, or before the date upon which said 
rental shall fall due, shall ipso facto and without demand or putting in default terminate